

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 23362/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 999/2012

KAILASH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohd. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on CrI MP No. 23362/2014.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. Accepts notice on behalf
of the State. Reply be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER