

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 999/2012

KAILASH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. Adeel Ahmad Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Danish Sher Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sansriti Pathak, A.A.G.
Ms. Shagufa Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aman Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter after two weeks.

Registry is directed to provide soft copies of the original records to the learned counsel for the appellant.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR