

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 999/2012

KAILASH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-07-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHEEL NAGU
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. Shameem Ahmad Butt, Adv.
Mr. Suhaib Samad, Adv.
Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.
Mr. Virender Maurya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jayant Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondent seeking adjournment, list the matter
after one week.

(PRIYANKA MALIK)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR